

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6564/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 17/03/2010 in TTR
No.886/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, U.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAHUL VINEET TRADERS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing O.T.)

Date: 02/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master