

ê

ITEM NO.208

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6564/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2010 in TTR No.886/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAHUL VINEET TRADERS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.)
[for final disposal]

Date: 12/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurv Agarwal, Adv. for
Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|