

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7630 OF 2012

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, U. P.

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S RAHUL VINEET TRADERS

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar's Court on 6th of October, 2015 , when the following order was passed:-

" The learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List again on 4.1.2016."

It is submitted that Advocate for the appellant has on 27th October, 2015 filed Affidavit of Valuation. Both the parties have not filed Statement of Case so far. Time for filing the same has been expired.

It is further submitted that there is sole Respondent in the matter and is represented by counsel.

Service is Complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Ld. Registrar Court for Pre-final Hearing.

DATED THIS THE 2ND DAY OF JANUARY, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. R. P. Mehrotra, Advocate

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR